
Spring Term 2024 Key dates as of 09.01.24 
For regular updates keep checking the school website www.mayfieldprep.co.uk 

Print me off & pin me to your noticeboard for easy reference! 
 

Start Date 
Start 
Time 

End 
Time 

Class Event  Remember 

Tues 9th January 08:30 15:30  Start of Spring term 1  

Mon 15th January     TR-LIII Extracurricular Clubs Start  

Wed 17th January     KG KG Pizza Express  

Thu 25th January 15:45 17:15 UII-LIII Dodgeball, Aldridge School 
Details will be sent out to children 
selected to represent the school. 

Wed 31st January 11:00 11:15   Andy Markham in for Assembly  

Thu 1st February 09:00 11:00 LII-LIII 
Aldridge Cross Country Year 3 – 6 
(LII – LIII) 

Details will be sent out to children 
selected to represent the school. 

Mon 5th February - 
Fri 9th February 

08:30 15:30  Mental Health Awareness Week - Assemblies based on this 

Tue 6th February 
11:15 11:30 TR-FI Pancake Race with Mr Draper  

12:30 13:00 LII-LIII Pancake Race with Mr Draper  

Wed 7th February 14:45 15:15 EYFS Pancake Races  

Fri 9th February 
08:30 15:30 All 

Chinese New Year Day –  
NON-UNIFORM DAY 

Children to wear brightly coloured 
clothes. e.g. yellow, red, green, gold 

    End of Spring half-term 1  

Sun 11th February School lunch bookings close for the week back on Monday 19th February 2024 

Mon 19th February  08:30 15:30  All School opens for start of Spring Term 2 

Thu 22nd February 15:30 17:30 UII-LIII 
U11 Boys football at Shelfield 
Academy 

Details will be sent out to children 
selected to represent the school. 

Tue 27th February 15:30 17:30 UII-LIII 
U11 Girls football at Streetly 
School 

Details will be sent out to children 
selected to represent the school. 

Wed 6th March 

 TBC TBC  FII Year 4 KES Maths Challenge 
Details will be sent out to children 
selected to represent the school. 

09:15 12:30 UII Aldridge World Book Day Quiz  

14:45 15:30 
PN, 
Nur, 
KG 

Mother's Day Assembly 
All mums of children in PN, N and KG 
are invited in for a Mother’s Day 
Assembly 2.45-3.15 in the HOTO 

Thu 7th March 08:30 15:30  
World Book Day - Activities in 
school 

 

Fri 8th March 

08:30 15:30 All 
KS2 Girls Inspire Football Festival 
at Shelfield Academy 

Children to come into school dressed 
as a character from a book. 

10:00 14:00 LII-LIII 
World Book Day –  
NON-UNIFORM DAY 

Details will be sent out to children 
selected to represent the school. 

15:00 17:00 TR-LIII 
Parents open afternoon to look at 
children's books 

Books will be laid out in main hall for 
parents to view. 3:00-3:30 pm or after 
school 3:45-5:00 pm. Science posters 
will be on display for parents to view. 

Mon 11th – 15th 
March 

08:30 15:30  Science Week 

Science week poster competition 
entries due in between 4th – 6th 
March – Theme is on ‘Time’. 
Inventions/inventors in the last 100 
years. Details to follow. 

Mon 11th March 13:15 15:15 LII-LIII 
Young Shakespeare Company 
Henry V in school 

 

Tue 12th March 09:00 15:00 EYFS 
PN, NUR & KG Trip to Twycross 
Zoo 

Information will be emailed out closer 
to the time. Packed Lunch required 

Wed 13th March 16:00 18:00 PN-LIII Parents Evening 
Booking details will be emailed out 
closer to the time. KS2 parents please 

http://www.mayfieldprep.co.uk/


Thu 14th March 16:00 18:00 PN-LIII Parents Evening 
remember you need to book 
individual appointments with all your 
child’s teachers.  

Fri 15th March 09:00 15:30 TR-LIII 
TR - LIII trip to Black Country 
Museum 

Information will be emailed out closer 
to the time. Packed Lunch required 
including KG (no hot lunches in 
school on this day) 

Wed 20th March  

09:00 09:30  PN-FI Easter Bonnet Parade 
EYFS & KS1 to bring in a hat for 
our Easter Bonnet Parade. 

09:00 09:30 LII-LIII Easter Egg Competition 
KS2 children can enter their Easter 
Egg Competition. 

14:45 15:15 EYFS Easter Egg Hunt 
2:45 pm Pre-Nursery, Nursery and KG 
parents welcome to come in and join 
in the hunt for Easter Eggs. 

Thu 21st March 

09:00 10:00 TR-LIII Easter service 
9.00 am in the HOTO. Parents are 
invited to attend. 

15:30 17:30 KG-LIII PTA Movie Night In the school hall to watch ‘Sing 2’ 

  PN-N PTA Movie Night 
In the Early Years building – KG who 
have siblings in Pre-nursery or 
Nursery can join the group. 

Fri 22nd March 

10:00 11:15 TR-LIII House Quiz  

08:30 15:30 All 

Comic Relief Day for Mayfield 
NON-UNIFORM DAY  

Children to wear Home Clothes. 
Livingstone House to bring cakes and 
biscuits for the Tuck shop. Each class 
will be given a list of items for their 
class to bring in. 

     End of Spring Term 2  

Sun 31st March School lunch bookings close for the first week back (Tuesday 9th April 2024) 

Sun 7th April School lunch bookings close for the second week back (Monday 15th April 2024) 

Tue 9th April 08:30 15:30 All School open for start of Summer Term 

Mon 15th April   TR-LIII 
Extra-curricular clubs and music 
lessons restart 

 

For regular updates keep checking the school website www.mayfieldprep.co.uk 

SAVE THE DATES 

Fri 17th May    PTA Quiz night  

Sat 29th June 13:00 16:00  Mayfield School’s Centenary celebrations - Summer Garden Party 

 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.mayfieldprep.co.uk/

